M E M O R A N D U M
TO:

Randy Poe, Superintendent



Ed Massey, Chairperson



Board Members

DATE:
May 30, 2017
RE:
Change Order #1 Central Office Annex

BG# 17-017

There are three changes to the above project.
Proposal #1 – Upgrades and enhancements in the reception area which was requested once the space was under construction.  ADD - $2,839
· Framing and drywall work in office 101, 102,202, 207, 208 and 209

· Add sidelite and make frame Type 5 for doors 101, 102 and 209

· Delete door 207

· Glass for three sidelites

Proposal #2 – Rework the reception counter.  During construction, it was determined that the existing counter would not be reusable.  ADD - $2,313

Proposal #3 – Replace the interior gas line running through the attic.  The line was pressured tested once the ceilings were opened up and it was found to be inadequate as many of the welds and connections were starting to show age and beginning to fail.  ADD - $11,392
                        TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT – ADD $16,544


I recommend the board accept CO#1, as presented.
Eric K. McArtor





Chief Operating Officer/Deputy Superintendent
